ZAM-SERVIS s.r.o. Křišťanova 1116/14 Ostrava-Přívoz 702 00
User Manual
Display for Gas Detector
SC-LCD
No: 207 26
This user manual includes:
Instructions for assembly, installation, putting into operation, use, operation, setting,
maintenance and service, disassembly and disposal, and specifications

• The data in Addendum A is applicable to detectors equipped with connectors.
Delivery, transport and storage
Ordering code:
SC-LCD- x x
Push-buttons B – mechanical push-buttons, cannot be used for group III, dusts.
For special order only.
Connection
type
G - gland, K – M12 x 8 connector - cannot be used for group  III,
T – separate terminal area, terminal box
Detector type SC-LCD
Unless the version is specified in the order, the following will be delivered:
SC-LCD-G Display with a gland.
•Delivery includes:
◦This user manual
◦Copies of the Declaration of Conformity
◦Product itself
◦Control magnet, with the version without mechanical push-buttons only, 1 pc per 4 detectors in the
delivery
•There is no cable for detectors equipped with a connector and the cable connector is not part of delivery
and it must be ordered separately.
•During transport of all parts it is necessary to minimise any possible vibrations and impacts. Storage in
15.5.2015 User Manual SC-CH4-TM 15/25
D
R
A
FT-01
ZAM-SERVIS s.r.o. Křišťanova 1116/14 Ostrava-Přívoz 702 00
dry rooms at temperatures from 0 °C to 40 °C in one layer only.
•As standard, the detector is delivered with the M20 x 1.5 gland for the cable with the cross-section of 6.5
– 12 mm. The gland according to the table below can be selected for a different range. If a different gland
is required, its order number must be specified.
Table of glands, cable cross-sections and packing
Cable diameter
from - to
Gland Order no. cl.
no.
Packing to the
gland
Order no.
5 - 10 HSK-K-Ex M16 x 1,5 1.295.1602.50 22 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.1101.11
3 - 7 HSK-K-Ex M16 x 1,5 1.295.1602.51 22 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.0701.11
4 - 8 HSK-K-Ex M16 x 1,5 1.291.1602.50 19 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.0901.11
3 - 6 HSK-K-Ex M16 x 1,5 1.291.1602.51 19 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.0701.11
5 - 9 HSK-K-Ex M20 x 1,5 1.291.2002.51 24 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.0901.11
6.5 - 12 HSK-K-Ex M20 x 1,5 1.291.2002.50 24 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.1301.11
10 - 14 HSK-K-Ex M20 x 1,5 1.295.2002.50 27 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.1301.11
7 - 12 HSK-K-Ex M20 x 1,5 1.295.2002.51 27 HSK-V-Ex 1.296.1301.11
Reduction ring and packing instead of the gland
Reduction ring for M16 from the M20 hole M20x1.5 / M16x1.5 RSD-INOX-Ex 1.098.2016.50